RESOLUTION ADOPTING SEQRA DETERMINATION CONCERNING PROPOSED LOCAL LAW 3 OF 2023

WHEREAS, by Local Law 2 of 2022, the Saratoga Springs City Council adopted

its Unified Development Ordinance ("UDO"); and

WHEREAS, the City Council served as Lead Agency pursuant to the State

Environmental Quality Review Act ("SEQRA") for this Action and, as Lead Agency, the

City Council classified the Action as a Type I Action, reviewed Part 2 of the Full

Environmental Assessment Form and, having identified no "moderate to large" impacts.

adopted a SEQRA Negative Declaration finding that the Action would not result in any

significant adverse environmental impacts; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is now considering amending the UDO to establish

a minimum separation distance between homeless shelters and schools; and

WHEREAS, this proposed amendment constitutes a subsequent change to a

previously reviewed SEQRA Action.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby finds that

the proposed separation requirement will not result in any new or different

environmental impacts not identified during previous SEQRA review and, therefore, no

further or supplemental SEQRA review is warranted. This conclusion is based in part

upon the finding that this amendment will not increase the amount of development or

any particular type of development throughout the community.

..... K

MAVC.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS, NEW YORK

By Dillon Moran, City Clerk